## 900610912 04/20/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5162/0715	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900597862	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		02/19/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAN . PAK, LLC.	
Street Address:	18301 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364644	KAN-PAK
Registration Number:	3056287	COOL JAVA
Registration Number:	2752983	NATIVE PLANET
Registration Number:	2341544	FRUTAZZA
Registration Number:	2235373	FRUTAZZA
Registration Number:	2345688	PIMA NATURALS
Registration Number:	2482090	MADE TO BE COOL
Registration Number:	2304234	PIMA NATURALS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: 027270-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - KanPak (2021)#page1.tif		

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - KanPak (2021)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - KanPak (2021)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - KanPak (2021)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - KanPak (2021)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - KanPak (2021)#page5.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 19, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest granted pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2013 and evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, each by and among KAN · PAK, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 18301 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1100, Irvine, California 92612, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") having an office located at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on November 27, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5162/0715 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks, trademark licenses, and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks, trademark licenses, and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE 1. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

140852083

AGENT:

Acknowledged and accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Janett

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Schedule 1 TradeMarks (Kan-Pak)

Serial No. 75,795913

Registration No. 2364644

Kan-Pak IC 030. US 046 G & S: ICE MILK, SLUSH AND FROZEN BEVERAGE MIXES TO BE USED

IN THE COMMERCIAL MANUFACTURE OF FROZEN AND SEMI-FROZEN CONFECTION. (1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial No. 78/317,886

**COOL JAVA** Registration No. 3056287

IC 032. US 045 046 048

G & S: Carbonated And Non-Carbonated Coffee Flavored Soft Drinks

Serial No. 78,125,342 Registration No. 2752983

**Native Planet** G & S: Ice Cream, Soft Serve Ice Cream, Frozen Yogurt, Milk Shakes, Frozen

non-alcoholic Coffee Beverages, ice milk, and flavored Ices

Serial No. 75/758,505

Registration No. 2341544 FRUTAZZA

IC 032. US 045 046 048

DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS, 26.03.05 - Ovals made of broken or dotted lines G & S: Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit drinks and smoothies. (3)

Serial No. 75/368,155

Registration No. 2235373

FRUTAZZA IC 030. US 046. G & S: frozen flavored preparations for use in making smoothies. (1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial No. 75/758,503

Registration No. 2345688

PIMA NATURALS IC 005. US 006 018 044 046 051 052. G & S: Nutritional supplements. (1) TYPED DRAWING and

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

26.09.21 - Squares that are completely or partially shaded 24.13.25 - Cross, ankh; Cross, Maltese; Other crosses, including ankh, Maltese

26.11.07 - Rectangles with a decorative border, including scalloped, ruffled and zig-zag edges

26.11.21 - Rectangles that are completely or partially shaded

Serial No. 75/601,552 Registration No. 2304234 PIMA NATURALS	Serial No. 76/066,352 Registration No. 2482090 MADE TO BE COOL (1) TYPED DRAWING
IC 005. US 006 018 044 046 051 052. G & S: Nutritional	IC 032. US 045 046 048. G &
. G & S: Nutritional supplements. (1) TYPED DRAWING	G & S: FRUIT BASED AND COFFEE BASED SOFT DRINKS.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0691 RECORDED: 02/19/2021**